
OVERALL PLACE NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

1 1 COLTON HENNING MALE 18 0:17:07 0:05:31

2 2 MATT BEAVER MALE 17 0:17:31 0:05:39

3 3 DEAN BANKO MALE 42 0:17:51 0:05:45

4 1 NATE ERICKSON MALE 17 0:18:38 0:06:01

5 1 KAZ STOKES MALE 14 0:18:56 0:06:06

6 2 SKYLER LEWBER MALE 16 0:19:04 0:06:09

7 1 SARA ZAMBOTTI FEMALE 45 0:19:06 0:06:10

8 1 GRANT CRUSE MALE 29 0:19:08 0:06:10

9 1 MATT GENCHUR MALE 47 0:19:34 0:06:19

10 2 OLIVIA HENNING FEMALE 16 0:20:05 0:06:29

11 1 ETHAN FRITZ MALE 32 0:20:12 0:06:31

12 2 BEN GORNICK MALE 15 0:20:22 0:06:34

13 3 TOMMY CRARY MALE 14 0:20:35 0:06:38

14 4 JACKSON BEAVER MALE 13 0:20:58 0:06:46

15 5 SYSON OLESKA MALE 15 0:21:07 0:06:49

16 3 PAYTON KOLARIK FEMALE 15 0:21:10 0:06:50

17 3 FRANK ORZEHOWSKI MALE 16 0:21:11 0:06:50

18 1 MATTHEW LUCAS MALE 43 0:21:27 0:06:55

19 1 SARA GORNICK FEMALE 17 0:21:30 0:06:56

20 2 JOSH HENNING MALE 45 0:21:31 0:06:56

21 3 JIMMY BRAUER MALE 49 0:21:45 0:07:01

22 6 BLAKE LUCAS MALE 14 0:21:52 0:07:03

23 1 BROOKE REBOVICH FEMALE 37 0:22:37 0:07:18

24 2 RAYMOND WINKELMAN MALE 31 0:22:42 0:07:19

25 4 ELI HOOVER MALE 18 0:22:50 0:07:22

26 7 BRENNAN SAXFIELD MALE 14 0:22:56 0:07:24

27 8 COLE BEALONIS MALE 13 0:23:02 0:07:26

28 1 JOSH MCCLURG MALE 35 0:23:10 0:07:28

29 2 JEFF COOPER MALE 41 0:23:12 0:07:29

30 1 BIANCA KOSMACK FEMALE 45 0:23:14 0:07:30

31 1 NATHAN REBOVICH JR MALE 12 0:23:48 0:07:41

32 4 RICK SMITH MALE 46 0:23:49 0:07:41

33 1 SAWYER SMITH FEMALE 12 0:23:51 0:07:42

34 9 NICK BRILHART MALE 13 0:23:55 0:07:43

35 1 AMANDA COOPER FEMALE 43 0:24:08 0:07:47

36 1 SCOTT CESSNA MALE 59 0:24:09 0:07:47

37 10 CHRISTIAN BRUMAGIN MALE 15 0:24:11 0:07:48

HOODLEBUG 5K

September 9 2025

Homer CityPA

Race Directors: John Swauger Melissa Hollingshead

Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club



OVERALL PLACE NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

38 1 FRANCIS BENKO MALE 22 0:24:12 0:07:48

39 3 GEOFF DIXON MALE 41 0:24:21 0:07:51

40 2 VALERIE SLADE FEMALE 46 0:24:24 0:07:52

41 2 DANIEL PAJAK MALE 38 0:24:34 0:07:55

42 3 ANDREW SEE MALE 34 0:24:49 0:08:00

43 2 NOAH CASTLE MALE 11 0:25:10 0:08:07

44 1 EMILY KEPPLE FEMALE 13 0:25:30 0:08:14

45 2 TODD SVITCHAN MALE 59 0:25:36 0:08:15

46 2 AMY DEARMEY FEMALE 44 0:25:45 0:08:18

47 2 TARA OLESKA FEMALE 38 0:25:46 0:08:19

48 2 MADISON HENNING FEMALE 14 0:25:58 0:08:23

49 4 CHARLES LAYTON MALE 31 0:26:05 0:08:25

50 3 BEN BRILHART MALE 11 0:26:13 0:08:27

51 2 BAILEY KIEBLER FEMALE 8 0:26:20 0:08:30

52 1 FALYN KIEBLER FEMALE 32 0:26:22 0:08:30

53 1 NOREEN SEE FEMALE 63 0:26:41 0:08:36

54 1 DARLENE SHAW FEMALE 53 0:26:42 0:08:37

55 2 C MEGAN LARKO FEMALE 62 0:26:49 0:08:39

56 5 ANTHONY VISNOSKY MALE 16 0:26:50 0:08:39

57 4 NATHAN REBOVICH SR MALE 42 0:26:57 0:08:42

58 2 DYLAN SHAFFER MALE 21 0:27:09 0:08:45

59 3 BRIAN NYMICK MALE 58 0:27:10 0:08:46

60 2 BARB BARGER FEMALE 51 0:27:21 0:08:49

61 6 DEVIN PEIFFER MALE 17 0:27:36 0:08:54

62 1 MARK STERN MALE 67 0:27:42 0:08:56

63 3 KOSIE SHEPHERD-PORADA FEMALE 46 0:27:56 0:09:01

64 3 GRETCHEN RIBBET FEMALE 12 0:28:06 0:09:04

65 1 JULIE OVERDORFF FEMALE 56 0:28:07 0:09:04

66 2 RACHEL YABRA FEMALE 19 0:28:17 0:09:07

67 3 KATIE WAGONER FEMALE 19 0:28:18 0:09:08

68 2 RANDY MALLORY MALE 67 0:28:22 0:09:09

69 4 TIMOTHY WELSH MALE 55 0:28:38 0:09:14

70 2 JESSICA GREGG FEMALE 33 0:28:43 0:09:16

71 4 CHARITY PETERMAN FEMALE 19 0:28:46 0:09:17

72 3 MARINA REBOVICH FEMALE 15 0:28:47 0:09:17

73 11 IAN ERICKSON MALE 13 0:29:04 0:09:23

74 12 COLLIN SAXFIELD MALE 13 0:29:11 0:09:25

75 5 JIM BRILHART MALE 44 0:29:21 0:09:28

76 3 KRISTINA TAYLOR-PORTER FEMALE 41 0:29:26 0:09:30

77 4 ELLIE KIEBLER FEMALE 10 0:30:06 0:09:43

78 4 MAX CRAMER MALE 9 0:30:08 0:09:43

79 1 REIA SANCHEZ FEMALE 21 0:30:32 0:09:51

80 3 GARY HLUSKO MALE 35 0:30:35 0:09:52

81 5 WES KIEBLER MALE 6 0:30:46 0:09:55

82 5 TYLER KIEBLER MALE 34 0:30:47 0:09:56



OVERALL PLACE NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

83 5 MIA GOLDEN FEMALE 12 0:30:50 0:09:57

84 6 AVERY LUTHER MALE 12 0:31:02 0:10:01

85 6 LILLY MYTRYSAK FEMALE 10 0:31:11 0:10:04

86 4 STACEY MYTRYSAK FEMALE 41 0:32:27 0:10:28

87 7 JAYCEE CLARK FEMALE 8 0:32:29 0:10:29

88 1 KEVIN THOMSON MALE 64 0:32:41 0:10:33

89 2 JOHN KARPACS MALE 63 0:32:47 0:10:35

90 1 CANDIE MCQUISTON FEMALE 66 0:32:48 0:10:35

91 1 PAUL MAJORIS MALE 73 0:32:53 0:10:36

92 3 ASTRID RESSLER FEMALE 35 0:32:59 0:10:38

93 8 JAYNA ERICKSON FEMALE 10 0:33:10 0:10:42

94 7 TYLER PETRO MALE 12 0:33:28 0:10:48

95 2 BETHANY KRYSTEK FEMALE 24 0:33:41 0:10:52

96 3 WILLIAM MALIA MALE 65 0:33:58 0:10:57

97 4 KRISTIN ECKENRODE FEMALE 38 0:34:53 0:11:15

98 3 COLLEEN GEARHART FEMALE 52 0:35:17 0:11:23

99 1 RACHAEL SHANSHALA FEMALE 28 0:37:15 0:12:01

100 8 CARTER FAILS MALE 8 0:37:30 0:12:06

101 8 JAMESON LAYTON MALE 7 0:38:20 0:12:22

102 3 STEPHANNIE LAYTON FEMALE 34 0:38:35 0:12:27

103 5 KARA PETRO FEMALE 43 0:39:09 0:12:38

104 5 JAYNA DOUTT FEMALE 35 0:39:10 0:12:38

105 4 KYLE DOUTT MALE 36 0:39:28 0:12:44

106 6 KRISTA BEARER FEMALE 40 0:41:10 0:13:17

107 4 NICOLE BRANDON FEMALE 32 0:41:11 0:13:17

108 2 BILL MCATEE MALE 78 0:41:18 0:13:19

109 6 KATHRYN EDMONDSON FEMALE 35 0:41:38 0:13:26

110 9 PAYTYN GARMONG FEMALE 11 0:41:44 0:13:28

111 9 JAVIN CLARK MALE 7 0:41:50 0:13:30

112 7 TAUSHA CLARK FEMALE 37 0:41:51 0:13:30

113 2 RUTH MILNER FEMALE 66 0:42:55 0:13:51

114 1 JUDY MCATEE FEMALE 78 0:43:13 0:13:56

115 3 MARY BETH RINE FEMALE 61 0:43:45 0:14:07

116 10 EVELYN GARMONG FEMALE 10 0:45:55 0:14:49

117 5 STEPHANIE ECKMAN FEMALE 33 0:45:58 0:14:50

118 4 SANDY ORR FEMALE 60 0:48:01 0:15:29

119 5 CHERI WIDZOWSKI FEMALE 63 0:48:03 0:15:30

120 3 DANIEL WIDZOWSKI MALE 62 0:48:04 0:15:30

121 4 ALAN MARSH MALE 61 0:48:10 0:15:32

122 6 MARTINE DEVINE FEMALE 60 0:49:27 0:15:57

123 4 CHRISTOPHER DEVINE MALE 66 0:49:28 0:15:57

124 3 JOHN BOMBOY MALE 72 0:49:39 0:16:01

125 3 PEGGY BOMBOY FEMALE 68 0:49:40 0:16:01

126 6 ALIVIA DZUGAN FEMALE 30 0:53:49 0:17:22

127 6 LUKE DZUGAN MALE 31 0:53:51 0:17:22



OVERALL PLACE NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

128 4 TAWNYA BEERS FEMALE 51 0:56:20 0:18:10

129 4 AMY DEX FEMALE 49 0:56:21 0:18:11

130 7 CHRISTINA CLABURN FEMALE 30 0:57:32 0:18:34

131 6 RON PROSKE III MALE 41 0:57:34 0:18:34

132 7 DEBBIE BLACK FEMALE 62 0:58:00 0:18:43

133 5 DON GEARHART MALE 65 1:01:13 0:19:45

1 1 COLTON HENNING MALE 18 0:17:07 0:05:31

2 2 MATT BEAVER MALE 17 0:17:31 0:05:39

3 3 DEAN BANKO MALE 42 0:17:51 0:05:45

31 1 NATHAN REBOVICH JR MALE 12 0:23:48 0:07:41

43 2 SAWYER SMITH MALE 11 0:25:10 0:08:07

50 3 BEN BRILHART MALE 11 0:26:13 0:08:27

78 4 MAX CRAMER MALE 9 0:30:08 0:09:43

81 5 WES KIEBLER MALE 6 0:30:46 0:09:55

84 6 AVERY LUTHER MALE 12 0:31:02 0:10:01

94 7 TYLER PETRO MALE 12 0:33:28 0:10:48

100 8 CARTER FAILS MALE 8 0:37:30 0:12:06

101 8 JAMESON LAYTON MALE 7 0:38:20 0:12:22

111 9 JAVIN CLARK MALE 7 0:41:50 0:13:30

5 1 KAZ STOKES MALE 14 0:18:56 0:06:06

12 2 BEN GORNICK MALE 15 0:20:22 0:06:34

13 3 TOMMY CRARY MALE 14 0:20:35 0:06:38

14 4 JACKSON BEAVER MALE 13 0:20:58 0:06:46

15 5 SYSON OLESKA MALE 15 0:21:07 0:06:49

22 6 BLAKE LUCAS MALE 14 0:21:52 0:07:03

26 7 BRENNAN SAXFIELD MALE 14 0:22:56 0:07:24

27 8 COLE BEALONIS MALE 13 0:23:02 0:07:26

34 9 NICK BRILHART MALE 13 0:23:55 0:07:43

37 10 CHRISTIAN BRUMAGIN MALE 15 0:24:11 0:07:48

73 11 IAN ERICKSON MALE 13 0:29:04 0:09:23

74 12 COLLIN SAXFIELD MALE 13 0:29:11 0:09:25

MALES AGE 13 TO 15:

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:

MALES AGES 12 AND UNDER:



OVERALL PLACE NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

4 1 NATE ERICKSON MALE 17 0:18:38 0:06:01

6 2 SKYLER LEWBER MALE 16 0:19:04 0:06:09

17 3 FRANK ORZEHOWSKI MALE 16 0:21:11 0:06:50

25 4 ELI HOOVER MALE 18 0:22:50 0:07:22

56 5 ANTHONY VISNOSKY MALE 16 0:26:50 0:08:39

61 6 DEVIN PEIFFER MALE 17 0:27:36 0:08:54

38 1 FRANCIS BENKO MALE 22 0:24:12 0:07:48

58 2 DYLAN SHAFFER MALE 21 0:27:09 0:08:45

8 1 GRANT CRUSE MALE 29 0:19:08 0:06:10

11 1 ETHAN FRITZ MALE 32 0:20:12 0:06:31

24 2 RAYMOND WINKELMAN MALE 31 0:22:42 0:07:19

42 3 ANDREW SEE MALE 34 0:24:49 0:08:00

49 4 CHARLES LAYTON MALE 31 0:26:05 0:08:25

82 5 TYLER KIEBLER MALE 34 0:30:47 0:09:56

127 6 LUKE DZUGAN MALE 31 0:53:51 0:17:22

28 1 JOSH MCCLURG MALE 35 0:23:10 0:07:28

41 2 DANIEL PAJAK MALE 38 0:24:34 0:07:55

80 3 GARY HLUSKO MALE 35 0:30:35 0:09:52

105 4 KYLE DOUTT MALE 36 0:39:28 0:12:44

18 1 MATTHEW LUCAS MALE 43 0:21:27 0:06:55

29 2 JEFF COOPER MALE 41 0:23:12 0:07:29

39 3 GEOFF DIXON MALE 41 0:24:21 0:07:51

57 4 NATHAN REBOVICH SR MALE 42 0:26:57 0:08:42

75 5 JIM BRILHART MALE 44 0:29:21 0:09:28

131 6 RON PROSKE III MALE 41 0:57:34 0:18:34

MALES AGES 20 TO 24:

MALES AGES 16 TO 19:

MALES AGES 25 TO 29:

MALES AGES 35 TO 39:

MALES AGES 40 TO 44:

MALES AGES 30 TO 34:



OVERALL PLACE NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

9 1 MATT GENCHUR MALE 47 0:19:34 0:06:19

20 2 JOSH HENNING MALE 45 0:21:31 0:06:56

21 3 JIMMY BRAUER MALE 49 0:21:45 0:07:01

32 4 RICK SMITH MALE 46 0:23:49 0:07:41

NO RUNNERS IN THIS AGE GROUP

36 1 SCOTT CESSNA MALE 59 0:24:09 0:07:47

45 2 TODD SVITCHAN MALE 59 0:25:36 0:08:15

59 3 BRIAN NYMICK MALE 58 0:27:10 0:08:46

69 4 TIMOTHY WELSH MALE 55 0:28:38 0:09:14

88 1 KEVIN THOMSON MALE 64 0:32:41 0:10:33

89 2 JOHN KARPACS MALE 63 0:32:47 0:10:35

120 3 DANIEL WIDZOWSKI MALE 62 0:48:04 0:15:30

121 4 ALAN MARSH MALE 61 0:48:10 0:15:32

62 1 MARK STERN MALE 67 0:27:42 0:08:56

68 2 RANDY MALLORY MALE 67 0:28:22 0:09:09

96 3 WILLIAM MALIA MALE 65 0:33:58 0:10:57

123 4 CHRISTOPHER DEVINE MALE 66 0:49:28 0:15:57

133 5 DON GEARHART MALE 65 1:01:13 0:19:45

91 1 PAUL MAJORIS MALE 73 0:32:53 0:10:36

108 2 BILL MCATEE MALE 78 0:41:18 0:13:19

124 3 JOHN BOMBOY MALE 72 0:49:39 0:16:01

MALES AGES 60 TO 64:

MALES AGES 65 TO 69:

MALES AGES 70 AND UP:

MALES AGES 55 TO 59:

MALES AGES 45 TO 49:

MALES AGES 50 TO 54:



OVERALL PLACE NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

7 1 SARA ZAMBOTTI FEMALE 45 0:19:06 0:06:10

10 2 OLIVIA HENNING FEMALE 16 0:20:05 0:06:29

16 3 PAYTON KOLARIK FEMALE 15 0:21:10 0:06:50

33 1 SAWYER SMITH FEMALE 12 0:23:51 0:07:42

51 2 BAILEY KIEBLER FEMALE 8 0:26:20 0:08:30

64 3 GRETCHEN RIBBET FEMALE 12 0:28:06 0:09:04

77 4 ELLIE KIEBLER FEMALE 10 0:30:06 0:09:43

83 5 MIA GOLDEN FEMALE 12 0:30:50 0:09:57

85 6 LILLY MYTRYSAK FEMALE 10 0:31:11 0:10:04

87 7 JAYCEE CLARK FEMALE 8 0:32:29 0:10:29

93 8 JAYNA ERICKSON FEMALE 10 0:33:10 0:10:42

110 9 PAYTYN GARMONG FEMALE 11 0:41:44 0:13:28

116 10 EVELYN GARMONG FEMALE 10 0:45:55 0:14:49

44 1 EMILY KEPPLE FEMALE 13 0:25:30 0:08:14

48 2 MADISON HENNING FEMALE 14 0:25:58 0:08:23

72 3 MARINA REBOVICH FEMALE 15 0:28:47 0:09:17

19 1 SARA GORNICK FEMALE 17 0:21:30 0:06:56

66 2 RACHEL YABRA FEMALE 19 0:28:17 0:09:07

67 3 KATIE WAGONER FEMALE 19 0:28:18 0:09:08

71 4 CHARITY PETERMAN FEMALE 19 0:28:46 0:09:17

79 1 REIA SANCHEZ FEMALE 21 0:30:32 0:09:51

95 2 BETHANY KRYSTEK FEMALE 24 0:33:41 0:10:52

99 1 RACHAEL SHANSHALA FEMALE 28 0:37:15 0:12:01

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

FEMALES AGE 12 AND UNDER:

FEMALES AGES 13 TO 15:

FEMALES AGES 20 TO 24:

FEMALES AGES 25 TO 29:

FEMALES AGES 16 TO 19:



OVERALL PLACE NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

52 1 FALYN KIEBLER FEMALE 32 0:26:22 0:08:30

70 2 JESSICA GREGG FEMALE 33 0:28:43 0:09:16

102 3 STEPHANNIE LAYTON FEMALE 34 0:38:35 0:12:27

107 4 NICOLE BRANDON FEMALE 32 0:41:11 0:13:17

117 5 STEPHANIE ECKMAN FEMALE 33 0:45:58 0:14:50

126 6 ALIVIA DZUGAN FEMALE 30 0:53:49 0:17:22

130 7 CHRISTINA CLABURN FEMALE 30 0:57:32 0:18:34

23 1 BROOKE REBOVICH FEMALE 37 0:22:37 0:07:18

47 2 TARA OLESKA FEMALE 38 0:25:46 0:08:19

92 3 ASTRID RESSLER FEMALE 35 0:32:59 0:10:38

97 4 KRISTIN ECKENRODE FEMALE 38 0:34:53 0:11:15

104 5 JAYNA DOUTT FEMALE 35 0:39:10 0:12:38

109 6 KATHRYN EDMONDSON FEMALE 35 0:41:38 0:13:26

112 7 TAUSHA CLARK FEMALE 37 0:41:51 0:13:30

35 1 AMANDA COOPER FEMALE 43 0:24:08 0:07:47

46 2 AMY DEARMEY FEMALE 44 0:25:45 0:08:18

76 3 KRISTINA TAYLOR-PORTER FEMALE 41 0:29:26 0:09:30

86 4 STACEY MYTRYSAK FEMALE 41 0:32:27 0:10:28

103 5 KARA PETRO FEMALE 43 0:39:09 0:12:38

106 6 KRISTA BEARER FEMALE 40 0:41:10 0:13:17

30 1 BIANCA KOSMACK FEMALE 45 0:23:14 0:07:30

40 2 VALERIE SLADE FEMALE 46 0:24:24 0:07:52

63 3 KOSIE SHEPHERD-PORADA FEMALE 46 0:27:56 0:09:01

129 4 AMY DEX FEMALE 49 0:56:21 0:18:11

54 1 DARLENE SHAW FEMALE 53 0:26:42 0:08:37

60 2 BARB BARGER FEMALE 51 0:27:21 0:08:49

98 3 COLLEEN GEARHART FEMALE 52 0:35:17 0:11:23

128 4 TAWNYA BEERS FEMALE 51 0:56:20 0:18:10

FEMALES AGES 30 TO 34:

FEMALES AGES 35 TO 39:

FEMALES AGES 40 TO 44:

FEMALES AGES 45 TO 49:

FEMALES AGES 50 TO 54:



OVERALL PLACE NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

65 1 JULIE OVERDORFF FEMALE 56 0:28:07 0:09:04

53 1 NOREEN SEE FEMALE 63 0:26:41 0:08:36

55 2 C MEGAN LARKO FEMALE 62 0:26:49 0:08:39

115 3 MARY BETH RINE FEMALE 61 0:43:45 0:14:07

118 4 SANDY ORR FEMALE 60 0:48:01 0:15:29

119 5 CHERI WIDZOWSKI FEMALE 63 0:48:03 0:15:30

122 6 MARTINE DEVINE FEMALE 60 0:49:27 0:15:57

132 7 DEBBIE BLACK FEMALE 62 0:58:00 0:18:43

125 3 PEGGY BOMBOY FEMALE 68 0:49:40 0:16:01

90 1 CANDIE MCQUISTON FEMALE 66 0:32:48 0:10:35

113 2 RUTH MILNER FEMALE 66 0:42:55 0:13:51

114 1 JUDY MCATEE FEMALE 78 0:43:13 0:43:13

Results by The Apathetic Timing Service

Timing & Scoring by David Mapes Timing Service, Somerset, PA

FEMALES AGES 70 AND UP:

FEMALES AGES 55 TO 59:

FEMALES AGES 60 TO 64:

FEMALES AGES 65 TO 69:


